Pressure Transmitter
Data Sheet
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd
Tel: 025-85996365 E-mail: info@cheemi-tech.com www. cheemi-tech.com
Add:N22, Xianlongwan, Xianyin South Road, Qixia District, Nanjing - China.
1
CMPT124B/G-213 (Ceramic sensor)
Introduction

The standard accuracy is 0.5%, and size diameter is 26mm , if you need special ( ￠22mm , ￠23mm , ￠
38mm ),when order ,please mention it , and we will send you the drawing to confirm .
Ordering Guide
Model
Range
(bar)
Output
Screw
Thread
Electric
connection
Accuracy
Diameter
(mm)
Other requirement
CMPT124B-213 * * * * * * ---
Example: CMPT124B-213-50Bar-4/20mA-G1/2-Hirschmann-0.5%-26
Overload pressure 150%FS
Medium material stainless steel (SS304 or SS316)
Electric connector Hirschman(DIN), M12(4pins) , 5pins , gland cable, direct cable
optional
Process connector G1/4, G1/2, 1/2NPT, 1/4NPT, M12*1.5（Customer design）
Housing Shell Diameter ￠22mm , ￠23mm , ￠26mm, ￠38mm optional
Pressure Transmitter
Data Sheet
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd
Tel: 025-85996365 E-mail: info@cheemi-tech.com www. cheemi-tech.com
Add:N22, Xianlongwan, Xianyin South Road, Qixia District, Nanjing - China.
3
Electric Connection & wiring code
Electric connector
2 wire
(4-20mA)
3 wire
(0-10V, 0-5V, 1-5V, 0.5-4.5V)
5 wire
(1.5mV/V, 2mV/V)
Hirschman DIN
Suitable 22, 26, 38
Pin Function Color Pin Function Color Pin Function Color
1 E+ Red 1 E+ Red 1 --- ---
2 S+ Black 2 S+ Blue 2 --- ---
3 --- --- 3 E-/S- Black 3 --- ---
M12,4Pins
Suitable 22, 26, 38
Pin Function Color Pin Function Color Pin Function Color
1 E+ Brown 1 E+ Brown 1 --- ---
2 --- --- 2 --- --- 2 --- ---
3 S+ Blue 3 S+ Blue 3 --- ---
4 --- --- 4 E-/S- White 4 --- ---
5 Pins
Suitable￠22,￠26,￠38
Pin Function Color Pin Function Color Pin Function Color
1 E+ Red 1 S+ Blue 1 S+ Blue
2 S+ Black 2 E+- Red 2 E+ Red
3 --- --- 3 E-/S- Black 3 S- White
4 --- --- 4 --- --- 4 E-
Yello
w
5 --- --- 5 --- --- 5 C Black
Gland Cable
Suitable￠22,￠26,￠38